© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Data Sheet
Cisco® Network Assistant
Cisco® Network Assistant is a network management application, available for OS X
and Windows, optimized for wired and wireless LANs for growing businesses that
have 80 or fewer switches and routers. The application provides a centralized network
view through a user-friendly GUI.
The program allows network administrators to easily apply common services, generate inventory reports,

Cisco Catalyst 3850-48F-S Stackable 48 10/100/1000 full PoE ports,
1 network module slot, 1100-W power supply
Cisco Catalyst 3850-24T-E Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports,
1 network module slot, 350-W power supply
Cisco Catalyst 3850-48T-E Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports,
1 network module slot, 350-W power supply
Cisco Catalyst 3850-24P-E Stackable 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,
1 network module slot, 715-W power supply
Cisco Catalyst 3850-48P-E Stackable 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,
1 network module slot, 715-W power supply
Cisco Catalyst 3850-48F-E Stackable 48 10/100/1000 full PoE ports,
1 network module slot, 1100-W power supply
Cisco Catalyst 3750, 3750-E, and
3750-X Switches
Description
WS-C3750-24FS-S 24 100BASE-FX and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3750-24TS 24 10/100 Ethernet ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3750-48TS 48 10/100 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3750G-24T 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports
WS-C750G-24TS 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3750G-12S 12 SFP ports
WS-C3750-24PS 24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3750-48PS 48 10/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3750G-16TD 16 10/100/100 Ethernet ports and 1 10-Gigabit SFP slot
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 18
WS-C3750G-24PS-W12 24 10/100/100 PoE ports, 2 SFP module slots, and an integrated wireless controller for up to 12 access
points
WS-C3750G-24PS-W24 24 10/100/100 PoE ports, 2 SFP module slots, and an integrated wireless controller for up to 24 access
points
WS-C3750G-48PS 48 10/100/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3750G-48TS 48 10/100/100 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3750G-24PS 24 10/100/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3750G-24TS 24 10/100/100 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3750E-24TD 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3750E-48TD 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3750E-24PD 24 10/100/1000 PoE ports and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3750E-48PD
WS-C3750E-48PD (Full Power)
48 10/100/1000 PoE ports (370 W) and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
48 10/100/1000 PoE ports (740 W) and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3750V2-24FS 24 SFP module slots (downlink) and 2 SFP module slots (uplink)
WS-C3750V2-24PS 24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3750V2-24TS 24 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3750V2-48PS 48 10/100 PoE ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3750V2-48TS 48 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3750X-24T-L 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), StackWise Plus, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48T-L 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), StackWise Plus, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-24P-L 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), StackWise Plus, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48P-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), StackWise Plus, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48PF-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (1104 W), StackWise Plus, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-24T-S 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48T-S 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-24P-S 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48P-S 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48PF-S 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (1100 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-12S-E 12 SFP module slots (350 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-24S-E 24 SFP module slots (350 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, and 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-24T-E 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48T-E 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-24P-E 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48P-E 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, 1 network module slot
WS-C3750X-48PF-E 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (1100W), StackWise Plus, StackPower, 1 network module slot
Cisco Catalyst 3560-C Switches Description
WS-C3560CG-8PC-S 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports and 2 dual-purpose uplink ports
WS-C3560CG-8TC-S 8 10/100/1000 ports and 2 dual-purpose uplink ports
WS-C3560CPD-8PT-S 8 10/100/1000 PoE ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T PD uplink copper ports
WS-C3560C-12PC-S 12 10/100 PoE+ ports and 2 dual-purpose ports
WS-C3560C-8PC-S 8 10/100 PoE+ ports and 2 dual-purpose ports
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 18
Cisco Catalyst 3560 Switches Description
WS-C3560-8PC 8 10/100 PoE ports and 1 dual-purpose port
WS-C3560-24TS 24 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3560-48TS 48 10/100 ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3560-48PS 48 10/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3560E-12D 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 module slots
WS-C3560E-12SD-E 12 SFP module slots, 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 module slots and IP services software
feature set (IPS)
WS-C3560E-12SD-S 12 SFP module slots, 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 module slots and IP base software
feature set (IPB)
WS-C3560-24PS 24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3560G-48PS 48 10/100/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3560G-48TS 48 10/100/100 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3560G-24PS 24 10/100/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3560G-24TS 24 10/100/100 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C3560E-24TD 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3560E-48TD 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3560E-24PD 24 10/100/1000 PoE ports and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3560E-48PD
WS-C3560E-48PD (Full Power)
48 10/100/1000 PoE ports (370 W) and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
48 10/100/1000 PoE ports (740 W) and 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet module slots
WS-C3560-12PC-S 12 10/100 PoE ports and 1 dual-purpose port
WS-C3560V2-24PS 24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3560V2-24TS 24 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3560V2-48PS 48 10/100 PoE ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3560V2-48TS 48 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3560V2-24TS-SD 24 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C3560-X-24T-L 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48T-L 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-24P-L 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48P-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48PF-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (1100 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-24T-S 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48T-S 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-24P-S 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48P-S 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48PF-S 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (1100 W) and 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-24T-E 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48T-E 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports (350 W), 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-24P-E 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48P-E 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (715 W), 1 network module slot
WS-C3560X-48PF-E 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (1100 W), 1 network module slot
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 18
Cisco Catalyst 3550 Switches Description
WS-C3550-12G 10 GBIC-based Ethernet port and 2 fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T ports
WS-C3550-12T 10 fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T and 2 GBIC-based Ethernet ports
WS-C3550-24-DC 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 GBIC-based Ethernet ports, DC powered
WS-C3550-24 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 GBIC-based Ethernet ports
WS-C3550-48 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 GBIC-based Ethernet ports
WS-C3550-24PWR 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports with integrated inline power and 2 GBIC-based Ethernet ports
WS-C3550-24-FX 24 100FX ports and 2 GBIC-based Ethernet ports
Cisco IE 2000 Series Switches Description
IE-2000-4T-L 4 10/100BASE-T downlink ports and 2 10/100BASE-T uplink ports
IE-2000-4T-B 4 10/100BASE-T downlink ports and 2 10/100BASE-T uplink ports
IE-2000-4T-G-L 4 10/100BASE-T downlink ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T uplink ports

synchronizing clocks.
IE-3000-8TC 8 10/100BASE-T Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports. Supports the IEEE-1588 standard for
synchronizing clocks.
IEM-3000-8TM Expansion module with 8 10/100BASE-T copper Ethernet ports.
IEM-3000-8FM Expansion module with 8 100BASE-FX optical Ethernet ports.
IE-3000-4TC-E 4 10/100BASE-T Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports (IP services software
feature set). Supports the IEEE-1588 standard for synchronizing clocks.
IE-3000-8TC-E 8 10/100BASE-T Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports (IP services software
feature set).
Cisco IE 3010 Series Switches Description
IE-3010-24-TC 24 10/100 Fast Ethernet ports, 2 dual-purpose ports (2 10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports and 2 SFP module
slots), and 2 AC and DC power-supply module slots.
IE 3010-16S-8PC 16 100BASE-FX SFP-module slots; 8 10/100 Fast Ethernet PoE ports, 2 dual-purpose ports (2
10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports and 2 SFP module slots), and 2 AC and DC power-supply module slots.
Cisco Catalyst 2975 Switches Description
WS-C2975GS-48PS-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots.
Cisco Catalyst 2970 Switches Description
WS-C2970G-24T 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports.
WS-C2970G-24TS 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 4 SFP module slots.
Cisco Catalyst 2960-C Switches Description
WS-C2960CG-8TC-L 8 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports.
WS-C2960CPD-8PT-L 8 10/100 PoE ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T PD uplink copper ports.
WS-C2960CPD-8TT-L 8 10/100 Ethernet ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T PD uplink copper ports.
WS-C2960C-12PC-L 12 10/100 PoE ports and 2 dual-purpose ports.
WS-C2960C-8PC-L 8 10/100 PoE ports and 2 dual-purpose ports.
WS-C2960C-8TC-S 8 10/100 Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports.
Cisco Catalyst 2960 and 2960-S
Switches
Description
WS-C2960-24TC-L 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose ports (LAN base image)
WS-C2960-48TC-L 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose ports (LAN base image)
WS-C2960-24TT-L 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000 TX ports (LAN base image)
WS-C2960-48TT-L 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000 TX ports (LAN base image)
WS-C2960G-24TC-L 20 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 4 dual-purpose ports (LAN base image)
WS-C2960G-48TC-L 44 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 4 dual-purpose ports (LAN base image)
WS-C2960-24TC-S 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose ports (LAN lite image)
WS-C2960-48TC-S 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose ports (LAN lite image)
WS-C2960-24-S 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports (LAN lite image)
WS-C2960-48TT-S 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000 ports (LAN lite image)
WS-C2960-8TC-S 8 Ethernet 10/100 ports, 1 10/100/1000 ports (LAN lite image)
WS-C2960-8TC-L 8 10/100 Ethernet ports and 1 dual-purpose port
WS-C2960G-8TC-L 7 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 1 dual-purpose port
WS-C2960-24PC-L 24 10/100 ports PoE ports, 2 10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports and 2 SFP module slots
(LAN base image)
WS-C2960-24PD-8TT-L 8 10/100 ports and 1 10/100/1000 port that receives power
WS-C2960-24LT-L 24 10/100 ports (8 of which are PoE) and 2 10/100/1000 ports (LAN base image)
WS-C2960-48PST-S 48 10/100 PoE ports, 2 10/100/1000 ports, and 2 SFP module slots (LAN lite image)
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 18
WS-C2960-24PC-S 24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 dual-purpose ports (LAN lite image)
WS-C2960-24LC-S 24 10/100 ports (8 of which are PoE) and 2 dual-purpose ports (LAN lite image)
WS-C2960-48PST-L 48 10/100 PoE ports, 1 10/100/1000 ports and 2 SFP module slots (LAN Base image)
WS-C2960S-48FPD-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 740 W) and 2 SFP+ module slots
WS-C2960S-48LPD-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 370 W) and 2 SFP+ module slots
WS-C2960S-24PD-L 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 370 W) and 2 SFP+ module slots
WS-C2960S-48TD-L 48 10/100/1000 ports and 2 SFP+ module slots
WS-C2960S-24TD-L 24 10/100/1000 ports and 2 SFP+ module slots
WS-C2960S-48FPS-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 740 W) and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-48LPS-L 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 370 W) and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-24PS-L 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 370 W) and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-48TS-L 48 10/100/1000 ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-24TS-L 24 10/100/1000 ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-48TS-S 48 10/100/1000 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-24TS-S 24 10/100/1000 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-F48FPS-L 48 10/100 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 740 W) and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-F48LPS-L 48 10/100 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 370 W) and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-F48TS-L 48 10/100 ports and 4 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-F24PS-L 24 10/100 PoE+ ports (PoE budget of 370 W) and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-F24TS-L 24 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-F48TS-S 48 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C2960S-F24TS-S 24 10/100 ports and 2 SFP module slots
Cisco Catalyst 2955 Switches Description
WS-C2955T-12 12 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T ports
WS-C2955C-12 12 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 100BASE-FX ports
WS-C2955S-12 12 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 1000BASE-LX ports
Cisco Catalyst 2950 Switches Description
WS-C2950-12 12 Ethernet 10/100 ports (SI)
WS-C2950-24 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports (SI)
WS-C2950C-24 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 100BASE-FX ports (EI)
WS-C2950G-12 12 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 GBIC-based Gigabit Ethernet ports (EI)
WS-C2950G-24 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 GBIC-based Gigabit Ethernet ports (EI)
WS-C2950G-48 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 GBIC-based Gigabit Ethernet ports (EI)
WS-C2950G-24-DC 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 GBIC-based Gigabit Ethernet ports, DC powered (EI)
WS-C2950SX-24 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 1000BASE-SX ports (SI)
WS-C2950SX-48 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 1000BASE-SX ports (SI)
WS-C2950T-24 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (EI)
WS-C2950T-48 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (EI)
WS-C2950ST-8LRE 8 LRE ports, 2 10/100/1000 ports, and 2 SFP module slots
WS-C2950ST-24LRE 24 LRE ports, 2 10/100/1000 ports, and 2 SFP module slots
Cisco Catalyst 2940 Switches Description
WS-C2940-8TT 8 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 1 fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T port
WS-C2940-8TF 8 Ethernet 10/100 ports,1 fixed 100BASE-FX, and 1 fixed
1000BASE-X SFP module port
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 18
Cisco Catalyst 2928 Switches Description
WS-2928-24LT-C 24 10/100 BASE-TX Ethernet ports (8 of which are PoE) and 2 dual-purpose ports
WS-2928-24TC-C 24 10/100 BASE-TX Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports
WS-C2928-48TC-C 48 10/100 BASE-TX Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports
Cisco Catalyst 2918 Switches Description
WS-C2918-24TT-C 24 10/100 BASE-TX Ethernet ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports
WS-C2918-24TC-C 24 10/100BASE-TX Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports
WS-C2918-48TT-C 48 10/100 BASE-TX Ethernet ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T copper uplink ports
WS-C2918-48TC-C 48 10/100BASE-TX Ethernet ports and 2 dual-purpose ports
Cisco Catalyst 2350 Switches Description
WS-C2350-48TD-S 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 module slots, AC power
WS-C2350-48TD-SD 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 module slots, DC power
Cisco Catalyst 2360 Switches Description
WS-C2360-48TD-S 48 10/100/1000 ports and 4 SFP+ module slots
SFP modules 1000BASE-LX/LH, -SX,100BASE-FX
Blade Switches
Cisco Catalyst 3125 Switches Description
WS-CBS3125G-S 18 internal Gigabit Ethernet 1000BASE-X ports, 4 Gigabit Ethernet (RJ-45) uplink ports, 4 RJ-45 SFP module

Description
WS-CBS3032-DEL
(non-stackable)
WS-CBS3032-DEL-F
(non-stackable)
WS-CBS3130-G-S
WS-CBS3130-G-S-F
16 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 fixed 1-Gigabit Ethernet SFP ports, and 1 fixed 100BASE-T Ethernet port
WS-CBS3130-X-S
WS-CBS3130-X-S-F
16 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 fixed 1-Gigabit Ethernet SFP ports,
2 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 module slots, and 1 fixed 100BASE-T Ethernet port
Cisco Catalyst Express 500
Switches
Description
WS-CE500-24TT 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T ports
WS-CE500-24LC 20 Ethernet 10/100 ports, 4 10/100 PoE, and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T ports or SFP module ports
WS-CE500-24PC 24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T ports or SFP module ports
WS-CE500G-12TC 8 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports or SFP module ports
Cisco Catalyst Express 520
Series Switches
Description
WS-CE520-8PC-K9 8 10/100 access ports with PoE and 1 10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP module slots
WS-CE520-24TT-K9 24 10/100 access ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T ports
WS-CE520-24LC-K9 20 10/100 access ports, 4 10/100 access ports with PoE ports, and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP module
slots
WS-CE520-24PC-K9 24 10/100 access ports with PoE and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP module slots
WS-CE520G-24TC-K9 24 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP module slots
Cisco Catalyst 4500, 4900, and 4500 E-Series
Chassis Description
WS-C4503 Cisco Catalyst 4503; 3-slot modular chassis
WS-C4506 Cisco Catalyst 4506; 6-slot modular chassis
WS-C4507R Cisco Catalyst 4507R; 7-slot modular chassis
WS-C4510R Cisco Catalyst 4510R; 10-slot modular chassis
WS-C4503-E Cisco Catalyst 4503-E; 3-slot modular chassis with CenterFlex technology
WS-C4506-E Cisco Catalyst 4506-E; 6-slot modular chassis with CenterFlex technology
WS-C4507R-E Cisco Catalyst 4507R-E; 7-slot modular chassis with CenterFlex technology
WS-C4510R-E Cisco Catalyst 4510R-E; 10-slot modular chassis with CenterFlex technology
WS-C4510R+E Cisco Catalyst 4500E; 10-slot chassis for 48 Gb/s per slot
WS-C4507R+E Cisco Catalyst 4500E; 7-slot chassis for 48 Gb/s per slot
WS-C4500X-32 32 1G or 10G Ethernet ports (requires either SFP or SFP+ transceivers)
WS-C4500X-16 16 1G or 10G Ethernet ports (requires either SFP or SFP+ transceivers)
Switches Description
WS-C4948 Cisco Catalyst 4948; 44 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 ports alternative-wired SFP module
WS-C4948-10GE 48 fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and 2 ports X2-based
WS-C4900M-10GE Cisco Catalyst 4900M partially fixed and partially modular switch
WS-C4948E 48 10/100/1000 ports, 4 10-Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module slots
WS-C4948E-F 48 10/100/1000 ports, 4 10-Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module slots, Back-to-Front airflow
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 14 of 18
Supervisors Description
WS-X4013+10GE Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor Engine II-Plus-10GE
WS-X4013+TS Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor Engine II-Plus TS
WS-X4013+ Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor Engine II-Plus
WS-X4515 Cisco Catalyst 4500 Supervisor Engine IV
WS-X4516 Cisco Catalyst 4516 Supervisor Engine V
WS-X4516-10GE Cisco Catalyst 4516 10-Gigabit Supervisor Engine V with 2 ports X2-based or 4 ports alternative-wired SFP
module
WS-X45-SUP6-E Cisco Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor Engine 6-E
WS-X45-SUP6L-E Cisco Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor Engine 6L-E
WS-X45-SUP7-E Cisco Catalyst 4500E Supervisor Engine 7-E
WS-X45-SUP7L-E Cisco Catalyst 4500E Supervisor Engine 7L-E
Supervisor Daughter Card Description
WS-F4531 NetFlow Services daughter card
Power Supplies Description
PWR-RPS2300 Cisco Redundant Power Supply 2300 for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-E and 3560-E switches
C3K-PWR-1150WAC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-E and 3560-E switches and for the Cisco Redundant
Power System 2300
C3K-PWR-750WAC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-E and 3560-E switches and for the Cisco Redundant
Power System 2300
C3K-PWR-265WAC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-E and 3560-E switches
C3K-PWR-265WDC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-E and 3560-E switches
C3KX-PWR-1100WAC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X switches
C3KX-PWR-715WAC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X switches
C3KX-PWR-350WAC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X switches
C3KX-PWR-440WDC FRU power supply module for the Cisco Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X switches
PWR-C45-1000AC 1000-W AC power supply (data only)
PWR-C45-1300ACV 1300-W AC power supply (data and PoE)
PWR-C45-1400AC 1400-W AC power supply
PWR-C45-1400DC-P 1400-W DC power supply with integrated PEM
PWR-C45-2800ACV 2800-W AC power supply (data and PoE)
PWR-C45-4200ACV 4200-W AC power supply with integrated PoE
PWR-C45-6000ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Switch 6000 W AC power supply
Switching Modules Description
WS-X4124-RJ45 24-port 10/100 with RJ-45 connectors
WS-X4124-FX-MT 24-port Fast Ethernet 100BASE-FX, multimode fiber with MT-RJ connectors
WS-X4148-FX-MT 48-port Fast Ethernet 100BASE-FX, multimode fiber with MT-RJ connectors

WS-X4648-RJ45V+E 48-Port Premium PoE 10/100/1000
WS-X4606-X2-E 6-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2
WS-X4624-SFP-E 24-port 1000BASE-X ports, SFP-based with LC connectors
WS-X4248-FE-SFP 48-port 100BASE-X ports, SFP-based with LC connectors
WS-X4624-SFP-E (Cisco Catalyst 4500 E-series switches)
WS-X4248-FE-SFP (Cisco Catalyst 4500 series switches)
WS-X4548-RJ45V+ 48-port 10/100/1000 Premium PoE line card
WS-X4648-RJ45-E 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethernet switching module
WS-X4712-SFP+E 12-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+) line card
WS-X4612-SFP-E 12-port 1000BASE-X SFP module slots
WS-X4748-UPOE+ E 48-port intelligent 60 W PoE per port (maximum of 1500 W per module). 10/100/1000 Ethernet module.
Module supports 48 ports at 30 W per port simultaneously, or 24 ports at 60 W per port simultaneously
C4KX-NM-8 8-port 1-Gigabit/10-Gigabit BASE-X module
Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switching Modules
WS-X4920-GB-RJ45 20-port 10/100/1000 half card with RJ-45 connectors
WS-X4904-10GE 4-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 half card
WS-X4908-10GE 8-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet X2 half card
WS-X4908-10G-RJ45 8-port 10-Gigabit BASE-T half card with RJ-45 connectors
Cisco Enhanced EtherSwitch Service Modules
SM-D-ES2-48 48 10/100 ports, 2 SFP module slots
SM-D-ES3-48-P 48 10/100 PoE ports, 2 SFP module slots
SM-D-ES3G-48-P 48 10/100/1000 PoE ports, 2 SFP module slots